
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tim Halasnik (1-0)
Loss: Michael Griffin (0-1)
HBP: Michael Griffin, Brandon Haggerty
PB: Brian Jakubek
 
Start: 12:05 pm   Time: 2:49   Weather: Very windy, very warm, 69 deg.
Game notes:
- J. Cossa faced 1 batter in the 6th.
- M. Griffin faced 2 batters in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Alvernia 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 7 11 3
York (Pa.) 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 8 9 2

Alvernia (6-4-1, 2-2-1 MAC / 2-2-1) -vs- York (Pa.) (10-1, 8-1 MAC /
8-1) 3/26/2021 at York, Pa. (Jaquet Field)

Alvernia 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Billy Dougar cf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Ethan Brown ph/cf 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Mike Cirilli 2b 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Nick Nutile lf 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Thomas Faggioni dh/c 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Brandon Smith ss 4 1 1 2 0 2 0
Jason Kelly 3b 4 0 1 2 0 2 3
    Justin Ayala pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mike Ramundo 1b/3b 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Billy Coleman c 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
    TJ McNeely ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Joe Ginder rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Flloyd ph/rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
Shane Ostrowsky p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Cossa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Griffin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 7 11 7 2 15 7

2B: Brandon Smith (1); Jason Kelly (1); Billy Coleman (1)
HBP: Mike Cirilli (1)
PO: Billy Dougar (1); Nick Nutile (1)
E: Thomas Faggioni (1); Jason Kelly (1); Billy Coleman (1)

York (Pa.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Craig Wiley 3b 4 1 0 0 0 1 1
Brandon White rf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Austin Denlinger ss 3 1 2 1 1 0 2
Luke Turner dh 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Jack Barry 1b 3 1 2 3 1 1 1
Joe Capobianco 2b 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Jimmy Wiegers lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Jayden Cowan cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Davaughn Reid ph/cf 1 1 1 0 1 0 0
Brian Jakubek c 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Brandon Haggerty p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Conor Miller p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tim Halasnik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 8 9 8 6 6 5

2B: Brian Jakubek (1)
3B: Austin Denlinger (1)
HR: Jack Barry (1)
SF: Luke Turner (1)
SB: Jimmy Wiegers (1)
HBP: Jimmy Wiegers (1)
PO: Luke Turner (1)
E: Jack Barry (1); Joe Capobianco (1)

Alvernia IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Shane Ostrowsky 5.0 4 5 1 5 4 0 0 0 0 17 23 7 2 103
Jack Cossa 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1
Michael Griffin (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 12 3 1 47
Totals 9 8 3 6 6 0 0 1 0 28 36 10 3 151

York (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brandon Haggerty 5.2 6 3 2 2 10 0 0 1 0 23 26 3 2 85
Conor Miller 1.1 5 4 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 0 35
Tim Halasnik (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 16
Totals 11 7 5 2 15 0 0 1 0 35 38 4 3 136



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Alvernia - Top of 1st ALV YCP
B. Dougar struck out swinging (2-2 FBBFS). 0 0
M. Cirilli struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 0 0
N. Nutile walked (3-2 KBFFBBFB). 0 0
N. Nutile picked off, out at first p to 1b. 0 0

York (Pa.) - Top of 1st ALV YCP
Wiley popped up to 2b (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
White flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
Denlinger walked (3-2 FBBBFB). 0 0
Turner walked (3-2 BFFBBB); Denlinger advanced to second. 0 0
Turner picked off, out at first c to 1b. 0 0

Alvernia - Top of 2nd ALV YCP
T. Faggioni struck out looking (1-2 SSFFBK). 0 0
Dropped foul ball, E3. 0 0
B. Smith struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 0 0
J. Kelly struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 0 0

York (Pa.) - Top of 2nd ALV YCP
Barry walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 0 0
Capobianco grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (3-2 FKBBFFBFFF); Barry out on the play. 0 0
Wiegers flied out to cf to left center (0-1 K). 0 0

Alvernia - Top of 3rd ALV YCP
M. Ramundo struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 0 0
B. Coleman popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
J. Ginder grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 0 0

York (Pa.) - Top of 3rd ALV YCP
Cowan struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKBS). 0 0
Jakubek doubled to left center (1-2 FBS). 0 0
Wiley reached on an error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 BBKK); Jakubek advanced to third. 0 0
White walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
Denlinger singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); White advanced to second; Wiley advanced to third; Jakubek
scored. 0 1
Turner flied out to cf to right center, SAC, RBI (3-2 BKSFBBF); Denlinger advanced to second; White
advanced to third; Wiley scored, unearned. 0 2
Barry homered to right field, unearned, 3 RBI (1-2 BKK); Denlinger scored, unearned; White scored,
unearned. 0 5
Capobianco grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 5

Alvernia - Top of 4th ALV YCP
B. Dougar singled to third base (1-0 B). 0 5
B. Dougar picked off, out at first p to 1b. 0 5
M. Cirilli singled to third base (1-1 BS). 0 5
N. Nutile singled to left field (1-0 B); M. Cirilli advanced to second. 0 5
T. Faggioni singled to third base (0-0); N. Nutile advanced to second; M. Cirilli advanced to third. 0 5
B. Smith struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 0 5
J. Kelly grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 0 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

York (Pa.) - Top of 4th ALV YCP
Wiegers walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
Cowan popped up to ss (0-0). 0 5
Jakubek struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 5
Wiegers stole second, advanced to third on an error by c. 0 5
Wiley struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFBS). 0 5

Alvernia - Top of 5th ALV YCP
M. Ramundo struck out looking (2-2 BSSBK). 0 5
B. Coleman doubled down the lf line (0-1 S). 0 5
J. Ginder fouled out to 1b (0-2 KF). 0 5
B. Dougar struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 0 5

York (Pa.) - Top of 5th ALV YCP
White flied out to lf (1-1 FB). 0 5
Denlinger tripled to right center (1-0 B). 0 5
Turner popped up to 2b (1-2 KKB). 0 5
Barry struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBFBS). 0 5

Alvernia - Top of 6th ALV YCP
M. Cirilli hit by pitch (0-1 K). 0 5
N. Nutile reached on a fielder's choice; M. Cirilli advanced to second. 0 5
T. Faggioni fouled out to 1b (0-0). 0 5
B. Smith doubled to left center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); N. Nutile scored; M. Cirilli scored. 2 5
J. Kelly struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 2 5
M. Ramundo reached on an error by 2b, RBI (1-0 B); B. Smith scored, unearned. 3 5
B. Coleman walked (3-1 BBFBB); M. Ramundo advanced to second. 3 5
C. Miller to p for Haggerty. 3 5
L. Flloyd pinch hit for J. Ginder. 3 5
L. Flloyd struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKSBS). 3 5

York (Pa.) - Top of 6th ALV YCP
L. Flloyd to rf. 3 5
J. Cossa to p for S. Ostrowsky. 3 5
Capobianco singled through the right side (0-0). 3 5
M. Griffin to p for J. Cossa. 3 5
Wiegers hit by pitch (3-1 BBBK); Capobianco advanced to second. 3 5
Reid pinch hit for Cowan. 3 5
Reid walked (3-2 BBKFBFB); Wiegers advanced to second; Capobianco advanced to third. 3 5
Jakubek popped up to rf (2-2 BKBS). 3 5
Wiley fouled out to 2b (0-0). 3 5
White singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KSF); Reid advanced to second; Wiegers scored; Capobianco
scored. 3 7
Denlinger grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 7

Alvernia - Top of 7th ALV YCP
Reid to cf. 3 7
E. Brown pinch hit for B. Dougar. 3 7
E. Brown singled, bunt (2-1 BBS). 3 7
M. Cirilli singled to left field (0-1 K); E. Brown advanced to second. 3 7
N. Nutile singled down the lf line, RBI (0-1 F); M. Cirilli advanced to second; E. Brown scored. 4 7
T. Faggioni struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKFS). 4 7
B. Smith flied out to lf to left center (1-2 BFF). 4 7
N. Nutile advanced to second; M. Cirilli advanced to third on a passed ball. 4 7
J. Kelly doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-2 KBS); N. Nutile scored; M. Cirilli scored. 6 7



J. Ayala pinch ran for J. Kelly. 6 7
M. Ramundo singled to right center, RBI (1-1 BF); J. Ayala scored, unearned. 7 7
TJ McNeely pinch hit for B. Coleman. 7 7
TJ McNeely struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 7 7

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

York (Pa.) - Top of 7th ALV YCP
/  for M. Griffin. 7 7
E. Brown to cf. 7 7
T. Faggioni to c. 7 7
M. Griffin to p for J. Ayala. 7 7
M. Ramundo to 3b. 7 7
TJ McNeely to 1b. 7 7
Turner popped up to ss (3-2 BBBSK). 7 7
Barry singled to third base (0-0). 7 7
Capobianco struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 7 7
Wiegers struck out swinging (2-2 SBBKS). 7 7

Alvernia - Top of 8th ALV YCP
Halasnik to p for C. Miller. 7 7
L. Flloyd struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 7 7
E. Brown struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FBKBFS). 7 7
M. Cirilli grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFFBF). 7 7

York (Pa.) - Top of 8th ALV YCP
Reid singled to right center, advanced to second (2-1 BBK). 7 7
Jakubek singled, bunt, RBI (0-1 K); Reid advanced to third, scored on an error by c, unearned. 7 8


